Chichester District Council

THE CABINET 3 October 2017

Appointments to Outside Organisations

1. Contacts

Report Author:

Katherine Jeram - Democratic Services Officer

Telephone: 01243 534674 – E-mail: kjeram@chichester.gov.uk

Cabinet Member:

Tony Dignum - Leader of the Council

Telephone: 01243 538585 E-mail: tdignum@chichester.gov.uk

2. Recommendation

2.1. That with effect from 1 January 2018 the Cabinet approves the appointment of Peter Wilding to replace Tony Dignum as Chichester District Council's representative on the various outside organisation appointments detailed below.

3. Background

3.1 Since the Cabinet approved the appointments to outside organisations at its June 2017 meeting, a number of changes have been proposed and the approval of the Cabinet is sought.

4. Proposal

- 4.1 The Cabinet at its meeting on 19 June 2017 approved the appointment of Tony Dignum to the following:
 - Coastal West Sussex Partnership
 - Coast to Capital Joint Committee
 - Local Government Association Sparsity Partnership for Delivering Rural Services
 - Sussex Downs and Coastal Plain Local Action Group
 - West Sussex Joint Leaders Group
 - West Sussex Rural Partnership

The Cabinet is requested to approve the appointment of Peter Wilding to replace Tony Dignum as Chichester District Council's representative with effect from 1 January 2018 on the above outside organisations.

5. Appendix

5.1 None

5. Background Papers

6.1 None